03-08-2002

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Epic Solutions, Inc. 1.9.02	Name: Printrak International, Inc.
	Internal Address: Attn.: General Counsel
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1303 E. Algoinquin Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State California	City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: IL zip: 60196
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
·	Limited Partnership
-	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 17, 2001	representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 🎴 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.007.701
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/925,971	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,006,791 2,272,271
	2,274,414
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Arch Ahern	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00
Internal Address: <u>Trademark Counsel</u>	☐ Enclosed
	The second tendengit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1303 E. Algoinquin Road	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Schaumburg State: IL Zip: 60196	
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	10/18/01
Melinda Sesto	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	- 1 b

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to that certain order entered on September 4, 2001 by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court ("Bankruptcy Court Order") in the Bankruptcy Case of Epic Solutions, Inc. (Bankruptcy No. 01-06199-LA11) which authorized the assignment of all interest in the Intellectual Property by Assignor to Assignee free and clear of all liens, claims and interests pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 365, EPIC Solutions, a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, conveys, assigns, delivers and otherwise transfers to Printrak International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") all of the rights, properties and claims of Assignor as of the date hereof, of every kind, nature, character and description, tangible and intangible, wherever located, in the following property: (a) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks and service marks including, but not limited to those set forth on Exhibit A and all assignments, applications and other filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating thereto, and all worldwide intellectual property rights therein, and (b) all of Assignor's ideas, know how, methods, designs, developmental or experimental work, improvements, discoveries, product or research plans, inventions, business and marketing plans, techniques, manufacturing and other processes, data, source and object codes, diagrams, formats, formulas, technology, supplier and customer lists. needs and specifications, technical information, reports, documents, user documentation, and all inventory (collectively, as the foregoing items in clauses (a) and (b) may exist or be in process as of the date of this Assignment, referred to as the "Intellectual Property").

All patents, copyrights (including but not limited to those set forth on Exhibit A), mask work rights, trademarks, service marks, patent or trademark or service mark applications, copyright registrations, patentable or copyrightable subject matter, and all other proprietary rights inherent in or relating to the Intellectual Property or resulting from Assignor's business (including but not limited to the right to secure those rights worldwide in the name of Assignee or otherwise, in any medium) are hereby transferred to, and shall be the sole and exclusive property of, Assignee. All patentable or trademark or service mark subject matter inherent in or relating to the Intellectual Property, and all copyrightable subject matter inherent in or relating to the Intellectual Property that is a contribution to a collective work, supplementary work, compilation, or instructional text, as these terms are defined by federal copyright laws, shall be considered assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's existing and future right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and all versions thereof, now or hereafter created, including but not limited to (a) the undivided rights in patents, copyrights, mask work rights, trademarks, service marks, and all applications, registrations and other filings related thereto, and all renewals, extensions and revisions thereof, trade secret rights and all other proprietary rights of any kind therein, whether now known or hereafter created throughout the world, (b) any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement or otherwise of the same, past, present and future, and (c) all of the proceeds from the foregoing, accrued and unpaid and hereafter accruing. Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact (coupled with the proprietary and other interests of Assignee hereby created) to take such actions and make, sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such documents as may from time to time be necessary to assign to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all rights granted herein.

- 1 - 12264665.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0564

delivery of the manually signed or facsimile signature page hereof to Assignee.	
Dated: September, 2001	
ASSIGNOR:	
EPIC Solutions, Inc. By Myllease Accepted by Assignee:	
Printrak International, Inc.	

This Assignment is irrevocable and effective upon Assignor's signature hereof and

12264665.2

Dated: September 17, 2001

ASSIGNOR:

EPIC Solutions, Inc.

By ______

Accepted by Assignee:

Printrak International, Inc.

very of the manually signed or facsimile signature page hereof to Assignee.

This Assignment is irrevocable and effective upon Assignor's signature hereof and

12264665.2

EXHIBIT A

Copyrightable Work	Description	Type of Work	Copyright Registration Date	Copyright Registration Number
BOOK 'em (REJIS version)	Digital imaging and booking system	Computer program	1/28/00	TX 5-046-069
BOOK 'em (San Diego version)	Digital imaging and booking system	Computer program	1/28/00	TX 5-046-068
eCellBlock Inmate Management System	Inmate management and imaging system	Computer program	1/28/00	TXu 927-366
Integrated Offender Management System (New Zealand)	Inmate management and imaging system; community correction; psychological services	Computer program	1/28/00	TX 5-046-072
Total Offender Management Solution (Western Australia)	Inmate management and imaging system	Computer program	1/28/00	TX 5-146-067
HOLD 'em2 (aka "Alcatraz Project")	Inmate management and imaging system (unfinished)	Computer program	2/26/99	TXu 894-646

Trademark Item	Registration Date	Registration Number	Status	Jurisdiction	Date & Location of First Use
BOOK 'em	10/8/96	2,006,791	Registered	U.S.	1996 - U.S.
HOLD 'em	8/24/99	2,272,271	Registered	U.S.	1999 - U.S.
HUG 'em	8/31/99	2,274,414	Registered	U.S.	1998 - U.S.
eCellBlock			Pending; application dated 2/22/00	U.S.	2000 - U.S.

- 3 -12264665.2

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0567**

RECORDED: 01/09/2002